
1979 Upland Game Harvest 
' .................................... 

Valley Mountain Blue Ruffed Band-tailed Gray 
Count:i::: Pheasant ~ail guail Chukar · Hungarian Grouse ·Grouse Dove Pigeon Scruirre1· Total 

Clackamas 4,633 4,034 1,240 0 0 3,514 4,553 7,309 3,714 639 29,636 
Clatsop 239 79 1,237 0 0 1,198 3,674 399 5,192 0 12,018 
Columbia 679 878 .2,275 0 0 3,395 6,670 958 5,032 159 20,046 
Multnomah 239 0 0 0 0 0 439- 1,957 2,835 0 5,470 
Tillamook 79 0 1,636 0 0 1,318 3,514 399 ll,782 0 18,728 
Washington 4,273 2,156 598 0 0 399 2,276 8,627 1,957 1,358 21,644 

Columbia 10,142 7,147 6,986 0 0 9,824 21,126 19,649 30,512 2,156 107,542 

Benton 2,196 1,877 1,717 9 0 838 ~ 1,757 3,155 1,994 718 14,261 
Lane 6,949 9,506 8,946 0 0 7,069 9,226 17,933 6,949 2,396 68,974 
Lincoln 0 ll9 679 0 0 599 2,396 . 199 5,392 0 9,384 
Linn 4,792 5,631 1,238 0 0 3,275 3,355 12,381 3,035 199 33,906 
Marion 9,585 6,230 1,118 0 0 1,557 1,198 9,266 1,318 878 31,150 
Polk 3,514 1,597 1,477 0 0 838 998 3,834 4,153 239 16,650 
Yamhill 7,828 6,190 2,516. 0 0 1,078 2,835 6,031 1,237 2,079 29,794 

·Northwest 34,864 31,150 17,691 9 0 15,254 21,765 52,799 24,078 6,509 204,119 

Coos 159 3,395 1,637 0 0 1,677 1,557 279 15,696 1,118 25,518 
Curry 0 1,517 1,437 0 0 1,038 559 ll9 · 3,235 679 8,584 
Douglas 1,358 9,106 12,421 0 0 5,991 5,791 6,111 5,432 2,955 49,165 
Jackson 10,744 11,822 11,503 0 0 4,113 3,115 17,454 3,195 8,667 70,613 
Josephine 1,278 7,828. 7,229 0 0 838 679 3,434 4,035 6,350 31,671 

Southwest 13,539 33,668 34,227 0 0 13,657 11,701 27,397 31,593 19,769 185,551 

Crook 1,757 2,755 0 : 1;437 79 79 119 4,633 0 0 10,859 
Deschutes 838 8,747 0 4,313 0 119 0 19,850 0 0 33,867 
Hood River 838 718 0 319 0 359 479 199 639 1,597 5,148 
Jefferson 3,834 5,831 0 6,111 439 199 119 19,930 l,99 0 36,662 
Klamath 7,069 5,192 0 559 0 878 599 7,588 0 6,470 28,355 
Sherman 3,914 4,872 0 20,130 838 0 0 2,556 0 0 32,310 
Wasco 7,828 10,983 0 16,016 758 758 479· 12,941 716 5,1i2 55,591 

Central 26,078 39,098 0 48,885 21114 2,392 1,795 67,697 1,554 131179 205,792 

Baker 8,787 9,346 0 41,099 5,032 2,955 1,437 2,116 0 0 70,772 
Gilliam 2,037 3,075 0 14,710 1,677 0 0 '1,.797 0 0 23,296 
Grant 639 8,387 0 9,466 1,318 3,554 2,716 1,677 0 0 27,757 
Morrow 9,705 4,673 0 21,222 9,624 1,078 838 79 0 0 47,219 
umatilla 53,241 12,781 0 10,983 6,270 5,152 3,914 13,540 0 0 105,881 
Union 6,949 2,716 0 4,034 4,952 4·,633 5,152 4,753 0 0 33,189 
Wallowa 1,318 2,636 0 15,217 2,556 5,951 2,236 0 0 0 29,914 
Wheeler 758 2,356 0 9,867 878 0 0 5,192 0 0 19,051 

Northeast 83,434 45,970 0 126,598 32,307 23,323 161293 29,154 0 0 357,079 

Harney 2,516 5,991 0 21,089 159 199 0 3,674 0 0 33,628 
Lake 2,676 21,927 0 2,476 0 319 0 1,952 0 0 29,350 
Malheur 72,333 30,595 0 64,665 1,837' 239 199 7,748 0 0 177,616 

Southeast 77,525 ·58,513 0 88,230 1,996 757 199 13,374 0 0 240,594 

Totals 245,582 215,546 58,904 263,722 36,417 65,207 72,879 213,070 87,737 41,613 1,300,677 



f' 

1979 Upland Game Bird Estimates by County in Regions 

Co\.U.!t;l Hunters Hunter Dais Harvest 

Clackamas 4,034 44,295 29,636 
Clatsop 1,997 19,052 12,018 
Columbia 2,716 28,198 20,046 
Multnomah 679 3,155 5,470 
Tillamook 2,915 ·22,686 18,728 
Washington 4,433 31,074 21,644 

Columbia 16,774 ·148,460 107,542 

Benton 3,834 25,802 14,261 
Lane 8,747 94,501 68,974 
Lincoln 1,557 14,978 9,384 
Linn 4,832 44,015 33,906 
Marion 5,871 46,012 31,150 
Polk 3,395 22,966 16,650 
Yamhill 4,113 34,439 29,794 

Northwest 32,349 282, 713· 204,119 

Coos 2,396 24,883 25,518 
Curry 1,278 9,466 8,584 
Douglas 5,032 62,308 49,165 
Jackson 7,508 89,069 70,613 
Josephine 2,356 27,200 31,671 

Southwest 16,495 212,926 185,551 

Crook 1,677 9,905 10,859 
Deschutes 3,235 17,614 33,867 
Hood River 838 10,185 5,148 
Jefferson 2,835 20,849 36,662 
Klamath 4,593 33,910 28,355 
Sherman 2,596 17,134 32,310 
Wasco 5,991 43,456 55,519 

Central 19,611 153,053 205,792 

Baker 6,031 47,929 70, 772 
Gilliam 1,637 10,464 23,296 
Grant 2,835 23,365 27,757 
Morrow 3,794 36,985 47,219 
umatilla 10,424 115,550 105,881 
Union 4,273 39,941 33,189 
Wallowa 2,716 23,166 29,914 
Wheeler 1,557 10,185 19,051 

Northeast 2 7, 719 307,585 357,079 

Harney 3,035 14,818 33,628 
Lake 2,356 14,938 29,350 
Malheur 12,062 115,949 177,616 

\ 

Southeast 16,655 145,705 240,594 

State Totals 101,291 1,250,~52 1,300,677 
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1979 Pheasant Hunter-Harvest by County in.Regions 
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4,633 
239 
679 
239 

79 
4,273 

10,142 

2,196 
6,949 

0 
4,792 
9,585 
3,514 
7,828 

34,864 

159 
0 

1,358 
10,744 
1,278 

13,539 

1,757 
838 
838 

3,834 
7,069 
3,914 
7,828 

26,078 

8,787 
2,037 

639 
9,705 

53,241 
6,949 
1,318 

758 

83,434 
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I, 

1979 Quail Hunter-Harvest by County in Regions 

i 

Valley Quail Mountain Quail · ! 
fl County Hunters Days Harvest Hunters· Days Harvest !:1 

Clackamas 878 4,792 4,034 1,746 4,698 1,240 ti .! 

Clatsop 79 159 79 966 1,860 1,231 Ii 
~j 

Columbia 199 918 878 1,205 4,536 2,275 .. , :; 
Multnomah 79 199 0 o. 0 0 [' 
Tillamook 239 838 0 966 2,739 1,636 r:I 

Washington 758 2,835 2,156 606 1,141 598 

Columbia 2,232 9,741 7,147 5,507 14,974 6,985 

Benton 878 2,356 1,877 2,316 6,270 1,717 
Lane 2,196 9,705 9,506 2,955 16,415 8,946 
Lincoln 39 399 119 559 3,035 679 
Linn 1,238 6,190 5,631 479 3,754 1,238 
Marion 1,477 8,787 6,230 519 1,877 1,118 
Polk 838 3,954 1,597 559 1,877 1,477 
Yamhill 1,278 6,150 6,190 679 3,275 2,516 

1 Northwest 7,944 37,541 31,150 8,066 36,503 17,691 

Coos 479 2,156 3,395 758 3,395 1,637 
Curry 279 1,797 1,517 439 1,278 1,437 
Douglas 1,477 7,708 9,106 2,596 15,537 12,421 
Jackson 2,116 11,343 11,822 2,037 12,941 11,503 
Josephine 1,198 8,187 7,828 998 6,750 7,229 

Sbuthwest 4,992 31,191 33,668 6,230 39,901 34,227 

Crook 679 2,835 2,755 0 0 0 
Deschutes 1,318 8,187 8,747 0 0 0 
Hood River 199 958 718 0 0 0 
Jefferson 798 3,874 5,831 0 0 0 
Klamath 1,038 3,914 5,192 0 0 0 
Sherman 559 1,238 4,872 0 0 0 
Wasco 1,358 8,467 10,983 0 0 0 

Central 5,472 29,473 39,098 0 0 0 

Baker 1,318 6,230 9,346 0 0 0 
Gilliam 359 1,397 3,075 0 0 0 
Grant 878 3,834 8,387 0 0 0 
Morrow 958 4,273 4,673 0 0 0 
Umatilla 2,516 15,337 12,781 0 0 0 
Union 958 3,554 2,716 0 0 0 
Wallowa 359 1,834 2,636 0 0 0 
Wheeler 319 958 2,356 0 0 0 

Northeast 7,069 37,417 45,970 0 0 0 

Harney 758 1,757 5,991 0 0 0 
Lake 1,078 6,111 21,927 0 0 0 
Malheur 3,195 18,692 30,595 0 0 0 

Southeast 4,913 26,560 58,513 0 0 0 

State Totals 30,475 171,923 215,546 13,939 91,378 58,904 



1979 Partridge Hunter-Harvest by County in Regions 

Chukar Partridge Hungarian Partridge 
County Hunters Dais Harvest Hunters Days Harvest 

l" 

Clackamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1: 

Clatsop 0 0 0 0 0 0 I Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Multnomah 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tillamook 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Benton 15 15 9 0 0 0 
Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Linn 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Marion 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Polk 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yamhill 0 0 0 0 0 0 

;Northwest 15 15 9 0 0 0 

Coos 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Curry 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Douglas 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Josephine 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Southwest 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Crook 399 1,038 1,437 39 79 79 
Deschutes 679 2,316 4,313 39 119 0 
Hood River 119 439 319 39 39 0 
Jefferson 838 3,874 6,111 519 1,318 439 
Klamath 359 918 559 0 0 0 
Sherman 2,037 9,106 20,130 279 838 838 
Wasco 2,835 9,625 16,016 479 1,158 758 

Central 6,749 27,316 48,885 1,318 3,551 2,114 

Baker 4,513 18,373 41,099 1,757 6,750 5,032 
Gilliam 1,988 6,809 14,710 559 1,677 1,677 
Grant 1,637 6,630 9,466 439 2,755 1,318 
Morrow 2,947 12,322 21,222 1,754 9,105 9,624 
Umatilla 2,316 13,140 10,983 2,116 10,145 6,270 
Union 639 3,075 4,034 1,397 7,109 4,952 
Wallowa 1,238 6,310 15,217 639 3,195 2,556 
Wheeler 1,278 5,152 9,867 319 1,198 878 

Northeast 16,556 71,811 126,598 8,305 41,934 32,307 

Harney 2,476 7,908 21,089 199 399 159 
Lake 878 2,636 2,476 39 79 0 
Malheur 7,269 30,595 64,665 1,038 3,554 1,837 

Southeast 10,105 41,139 88,230 1,278 4,032 1,996 

State Totals 29,836 140,181 263,722 10,584 49,517 36,417 



I' 

':.I 

1979 Grouse. Hunter-Harvest by Counties in'Regions 

Blue Grouse Ruffed Grouse 
Countl'.: Hunters Dais Harvest Hunters ·Days Harvest 

Clackamas 1,158 7,188 3,514 1,637 10,344 4,553 
Clatsop 918 5,071 1,198 1,318 7,188 3,674 
Columbia 1,437 8,106 3,395 1,637 11,143 6,670 
Multnomah 39 79 0 239 597 439 
Tillamook 918 4,672 1,318 1,318 8,587 3,514 
Washington 639 2,435 399· 958 3,313 2,276 

Ii 
Columbia 5,109 27,551 9,824 7,107 41,172 21,126 11 

11 I 

Benton 718 3,634 838 918 4,871 1,757 
,, 
n 

Lane 3,674 14,697 7,069 3,674 18,013 9,226 
Lincoln 599 3,114 599 878 4,750 2,396 
Linn 1,198 6,110 3,275 1,238 7,427 3,355 
Marion 958 3,073 1,557 718 1,996 1,198 
Polk 559 4,232 838 399 2,355 998 
Yamhill .758 3,953 1,078 1,078 5,270 2,835 

l Northwest 8,464 38,813 15,254 8,903 44,682 21,765 

Coos 679 4,592 1,677 838 5,991 1,557 
Curry $19 2,834 1,038 359 718 559 
Douglas 2,276 14,097 5,991 2,037 14,258 5,791 
Jackson 1,957 9,704 4,113 1,477 7,907 3,115 
Josephine 399 2,075 838 479 2,555 679 

Southwest 5, 43,1 33,302 13,657 4,832 31,429 11,701 

Crook 79 119 79 79 198 119 
Deschutes 159 358 119 79 239 0 
Hood River 239 1,318 359 279 1,317 479 
Jefferson 119 559 199 119 359 119 
Klamath 679 1,756 878 479 1,077 599 
Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wasco 199 1,916 758 239 1,157 479 

Central 1,438 6,026 2,392 1,197 4,347 1,795 

Baker 1,198 2,794 2 ,·955 758 1,835 1,437 
Gilliam 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Grant 1,358 4,312 3,554 1,038 3,554 2,716 

.Morrow 359 1,077 1,078 359 957 838 
umatilla 1,997 6,828 5,152 1,517 6,468 3,914 
Unio1;1 2,156 6,229 4,633 2,156 5,710 5,152 
Wallowa 1,597 6,708 5,951 679 2,874 2,236 
Wheeler 79 358 0 0 0 0 

Northeast 8,148 28,306 23,323 6,071 21,398 16,293 

Harney 119 198 199 0 0 0 
Lake 159 239 319 39 79 0 
Malheur 199 319 239 119 797 199 

Southeast 479 756 757 158 876 199 

State Totals 26,601 134,754 65,207 26,162 143,904 72,879 



I,,, 

1979 Dove and Band-tailed Pigeon Hunter-Harvest by County in Regions 

Mourning Dove Band-tailed Pigeon 
County Hunters Da;:iS Harvest Hunters Days Harvest 

Clackamas 918 4,034 7,309 958 4,713 3,714 
Clatsop 39 279 399 878 4,273 5,192 
Columbia 279 1,118 958 758 4,153 5,032 
Multnomah 119 399 1,957 199 1,557 2,835 
Tillamook 119 199 399 1,597 7,548 11,782 
Washington ·1,038 4,034 8,627 639 2,037 1,957 

Columbia 2,512 10,063 19,649 5,029 24,281 30,512 

Benton 798 1,717 3,155 519 1,158 1,994 
Lane 2,037 9,386 17,933 2,076 8,747 6,949 
Lincoln 39 39 199 798 3,754 5,392 
Linn 1,397 5,471 12,381 838 2,516 3,035 
Marion 1,477 6,270 9,266 479 1,677 1,318 
Polk 679 2,236 3,834 399 2,236 4,153 
Yamhill 1,038 2,755 6,031 399 2,676 1,237 

iNorthwest 7,465 27,874 52,799 5,508 22,764 24,078 

Coos 119 359 279 1,557 7,588 15,696 
Curry 39 39 119 519 1,837 3,235 
Douglas 639 3,115 6,111 1,198 5,312 5,432 
Jackson 2,076 7,149 17,454 798 3,474 3,195 
Josephine 599 2,316 3,434 758 2,676 4,035 

Southwest 3,435 12,978 27,397 4,593 20,887 31,593 

Crook 559 1,877 4,633 0 0 0 
Deschutes 1,877 6,190 19,850 119 199 0 
Hood River 119 918 199 119 1,118 639 
Jefferson 1,318 4,792 19,930 79 79 199 
Klamath 798 4,273 7,588 39 79 0 
Sherman 319 998 2,556 39 798 0 
Wasco 1,118 4,473 12,941 119 119 716 

Central 5,791 23,521 67,697 479 2,392 1,554 

Baker 319 1,397 2,116 39 119 0 
Gilliam 119 279 1,797 0 0 0 
Grant 79 599 1,677 0 0 0 
.Morrow 119 519 79 79 119 0 
Umatilla 1,238 9,186 13,540 79 119 0 
Union 439 1,238 4,753 0 0 0 
Wallowa 0 0 0 39 119 0 
Wheeler 439 1,757 5,192 0 0 0 

Northeast 2,676 14,975 29,154 240 476 0 

Harney 359 998 3,674 0 0 0 
Lake 559 1,437 1,952 0 0 0 
Malheur 1,158 4,473 7,748 119 998 0 

Southeast 2,037 6,908 13,374 119 998 0 

State Totals 22,486 96,318 213,070 15,457 71,798 87,737 
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1979 Silver Gray Squirrel Hunter-Harvest by Comity in Regions 
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0 

79 
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0 
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0 
0 
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0 
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0 
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0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

10,065 
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0 
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0 
0 
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